GEPOEL2P-ESW26G Series
Gigabit Managed Switch
Installation and Getting Started Guide
Publication date: Aug., 2015
  Revision A1
i
INSTALLATION and GETTING STARTE GUIDE
G

 The mini-GBIC ports operate only at full duplex. Half
duplex operation is not supported.
 Ensure the network cable is NOT connected when you
install or remove a mini-GBIC.
CAUTION: Use only supported genuine Manufacture mini-GBICs
with your switch. Non-Manufacture mini-GBIC might have
compatible issue, and their use may result in product malfunction.
Publication date: Aug., 2015
  Revision A1
13
Inserting an SFP Transceiver into a Slot
The SFP slots support the following optional SFP transceivers:
Model Name Description
SFP.LC 1000Base-SX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Multi-Mode 850nm
SFP.LC.M2 1000Base-SX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Multi-Mode 1310nm 2km
SFP.LC.S10 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Single-Mode 10km
SFP.LC.S30 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Single-Mode 30km
SFP.LC.S50 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Single-Mode 50km
SFP.L5.S50 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, LC Single-Mode 50km
SFP.BL5.S10 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, Bidi LC Single-Mode 10km,
1310nm
SFP.BL3.S10 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, Bidi LC Single-Mode 10km,
1550nm
SFP.BL5.S20 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, Bidi LC Single-Mode 20km,
1550nm
SFP.BL3.S20 1000Base-LX GE SFP Fiber Module, Bidi LC Single-Mode 20km,
1310nm
SFP.FLC 100Base-FX FE SFP Fiber Module, LC Multi-Mode
SFP.FLC.S20 100Base-FX FE SFP Fiber Module, LC Single-Mode 20km
CAUTION: We recommend the SFP Transceiver from the
following vendors:
 Manufacture Corporation
 Agilient Technologies